COUNCILMEMBER CHARLES ALLEN, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

B23-0324, the "Restore the Vote Amendment Act of 2020"

B23-0542, the "District Government Continuity of Operations Plans Amendment Act of 2020"

PR23-0886, the "Board of Ethics and Government Accountability Charles Nottingham Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

Thursday, September 24, 2020, 11:00 a.m. Virtual Meeting via Zoom To Watch Live: <u>https://dccouncil.us/council-videos/</u> <u>http://video.oct.dc.gov/DCC/jw.html</u>

Councilmember Charles Allen, Chairperson of the Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on Thursday, September 24, 2020, at 11 a.m. to consider and vote on the following measures:

- 1. B23-0324, the "Restore the Vote Amendment Act of 2020"
- 2. B23-0542, the "District Government Continuity of Operations Plans Amendment Act of 2020"
- 3. PR23-0886, the "Board of Ethics and Government Accountability Charles Nottingham Confirmation Resolution of 2020"